CITY OF DEADWOOD
RESOLUTION 2021-20

A RESOLUTION SETTING FORTH A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR USE BY THE

CITY OF DEADWOOD

WHEREAS, City Ordinances require certain use fees, charges for services and other

designations to be established by resolution;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Deadwood hereby establishes the

following fees and other designations effective October 1, 2021

PARKING:
Within After
Parking Violations* 7 Days 7 Days
Permit Parking Only $50.00 $70.00
Parked Against Traffic $35.00 $45.00
Detached or Unattended Trailer $75.00 $115.00

*After 45 Days Violations will be sent to a collection agency

Dated this 7th day of September, 2021.

After
30 Days

$90.00
$70.00
$155.00

David Ruth Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer

(seal)

After
45 Days

$100.00
$110.00
$175.00



