## CITY OF DEADWOOD RESOLUTION 2021-20 A RESOLUTION SETTING FORTH A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR USE BY THE CITY OF DEADWOOD

WHEREAS, City Ordinances require certain use fees, charges for services and other designations to be established by resolution;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Deadwood hereby establishes the following fees and other designations effective October 1, 2021:

PARKING:				
	Within	After	After	After
Parking Violations*	7 Days	7 Days	30 Days	45 Days
Permit Parking Only	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
Parked Against Traffic	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$70.00	\$110.00
Detached or Unattended Trailer	\$75.00	\$115.00	\$155.00	\$175.00
*After 45 Days Violations will be sent to a collection agency				

Dated this 7th day of September, 2021.

ATTEST:

David Ruth Jr., Mayor

Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer

(seal)